503180820 02/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
JOSEPH SEAMON			11/30/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: EBAY INC.					
Street Address:		2145 HAMILTON AVENUE			
City:	SAN JOS	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95125	95125			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		117231			
		549039			
Application Number:		3968100			
CORRESPONDENCE	πατα				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> equest@slwip.com	via US Mail.		
Email: Correspondent Name		CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNE			
Address Line 1:		21 SOUTH 8TH STREET	,		
		600 TCF TOWER			
Address Line 2:					
		1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
Address Line 4:	N				
	NUMBER:	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
	NUMBER:	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2043.098US2 MORGAN SPRATTLER			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2043.098US2 MORGAN SPRATTLER /Morgan Sprattler/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R: 2.tif	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2043.098US2 MORGAN SPRATTLER /Morgan Sprattler/			

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

torney's Docket <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> No.: <u>034801,P036</u> (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I

the undersigned, <u>Joseph Seamon</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay. Inc.</u>

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at

2145 Hamilton Ave., San Jose, CA 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled METHOD AND

SYSTEM FOR CATEGORIZING ITEMS IN BOTH ACTUAL AND VIRTUAL CATEGORIES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

. 1 .

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0583

> PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0439

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:			also you acc DE(PO)	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
1	/	1 0				
<u>(1(30</u>) Date	20 <u>00 / <i>0320</i></u> Name: Jose	<u>M Seawor</u> y oph Seamon		1(70 Date	, 20 <u>.00</u> _	
	20				, 20	
Date	Name:	****		Date		
	20				, 20	
Date,	Name:			Date	, «U	
	20				, 20	
Date	Name:		····	Date	my fill	
	20					
Date	Name:			Date		
	20				. 20	
Date	Name:			Date	, «V	
On this the undersigned [] personally person(s) whose that	day of I Notary Public, persona known to me [] provi e name(s) su	Assignment Docum BLAKELY, SOKOL 12400 Wilshire Blv Los Angeles, CA 5 (408) 720-8598 20, before m Illy appeared ed to me on the basi ibscribed to the with	OFF, TAYLC d., Seventh F 90025-1026 e, is of satisfact)R & ZAFI		
Notary's	Signature					
		· 2 ·		Rev. 01/	/01/2000 (A1)	

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

RECORDED: 02/16/2015